504832830 03/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4879567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEBORAH L. HORDOS	11/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	69700 POWELL ROAD	
City:	ARMADA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8496766	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: athomason@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10213-148AGR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH STRUBY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Struby/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=35-8496766 to TK#page2.tif source=35-8496766 to TK#page3.tif source=35-8496766 to TK#page4.tif

PATENT 504832830 REEL: 045320 FRAME: 0040

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 5702-01229		
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title a	ind interest in the invention			
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention			
×	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 12/925,930			
	Date of Execution: November 2.	2010 Date of Filing: November 1, 2	2010		
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	4.14		
	United States Patent No(s).	Lane Control of the C			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	**************************************		
	Other (specify)	ods (************************************			
Title of the I	nvention				
	CAS CENEDANT	WITH AUTO-IGNITION FUNCTION			
	GAG GENERANT	WILLYOU TOURIOUS ONOTION			
		,			
Inventors (a:	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Deborah L	. Hordos				
			J. 1./ 1/		
	AAA WI				
	, '-d', '-'				
			,		
Assignee					
	Name Address				
TK Holding	gs, Inc.	69700 Powell Road Armada, Michigan 48005			

PATENT AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 5702-01229

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Deborah L. Hordos	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	MATEUR
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	- 14FT V
•	
T	

PATENT

REEL: 025624 FRAME: 0958

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)		5702-01229	
Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this 2 MD day of November	in the year 2010	MANUAL Section of the	
at	Λ.,		
(Signature of Inventor)			
country of Macomb			
· ·			
Before me personally appeared Deborah L. Hordos who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 2 45 day of Jovenn	nct and deed and also represen Len in the year 2010	nted that he or she is authorized to	
Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires 06-25-20-2	Deana De	emarais)	
Executed this day of	in the year		
at			
	(Signature of In	venior)	
State of			
County of			
·			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	one and dead and also represe.	nted that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this day of	in the year		
	(Notary Pu	blich	
Executed this day of	in the year		
at			
State of	(Signature of In	wen(or)	
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized			
execute the same this day of	in the year		
	(Notary Pu	(blic)	

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0953